06-15-1999 RECORDATIO Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LEGIMENTERS (Rev. 6-93) and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) neo 6.11.99 JUN 11 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains. 101067700 cuments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sequa Chemicals, Inc. 2. Name and address of eceiving party(ies) Name: GenCorp Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) □ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Street Address: 175 Ghent Road ☐ Other: City: Fairlawn State: OH ZIP: 44333-3300 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Individual(s) _ ☐ Association Nature of conveyance: ☐ General Partnership □ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Limited Partnership _ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other: Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet to delete No. □ Other: 2018460, Recorded on 12/17/98, Reel 1825, Frame 0421 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Execution Date: October 29, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2081460 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: Name: GenCorp Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 E Internal Address: Robert F. Rywalski Street Address: 175 Ghent Road ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. City: Fairlawn State: OH ZIP: 44333-3300 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE OB/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000079 2081460 Olt FC:481 40.00 BP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank C. Rote, Jr.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing Registration No. 20,395

22

	PTO-1595 RE' 12-22-1990	. STEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	6-93) No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB	The same same same same same same same sam	t∟ ĭ
To th	e Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 100927643	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies): Sequa Chemicals, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: <u>GenCorp Inc.</u>
		Internal Address:
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State	Street Address: 175 Ghent Road
	□ Other:	City: <u>Fairlawn</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44333-3300</u>
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s)
3	Nature of conveyance: 13-17-98	I ☐ Association
	E Assignment Liverger	☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Partnership
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State OH
	other.	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
	Execution Date: October 20, 1008	designation is attached:
	Execution Date: October 29, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu A. Trademark Application No.(s): 45396 Additional numbers attached?	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): See the attached.
	Additional numbers attached	M Tes LI No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 63
	Name: GenCorp Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1,590.00
	Internal Address: Robert F. Rywalski	☐ Enclosed
	Street Address: 175 Ghent Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	City: Fairlawn State: OH ZIP: 44333-3300	Deposit account number:
		<u>07-1045</u>
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati copy of the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Frank C. Bata	TORO 12 -1 hree
	Frank C. Rote Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Registration No. 20,395	2.3.3.2.0
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta Mail documents to be recorded with require	
	Mail documents to be recorded with require	ou cover sheet internation to.

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

REGISTRATIONS

387356	1759329	384521
1068808	707070	2018460
405818	707076	707956
363647	707071	716680
720525	729931	759842
729930	1514214	862232
1061964	1895768	2054217
1749160	1714830	1594787
1714829	1518601	
1590395	1823516	1512242
1800355	1509715	1955364
1594794	2082533	1510567
1070476	1183360	1267517
1246705	813254	843933
846578	1120795	902439
900544	900543	2005127
307769	707074	442778
707072	707073	813278
379421	377641	510764
707075	709198	727136
707660	388669	379422

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this 29th day of October 1998 by SEQUA CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of GENCORP INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the registered and pending trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset and Share Purchase Agreement dated October 29, 1998 (the "Asset Agreement"), between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver the Trademarks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign Assignee the Trademarks and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) all rights to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements thereof, all of the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by Assignor if assignment thereof had not been made.

This Assignment is given pursuant to the Asset Agreement and is subject to the terms thereof and shall not be construed to limit, alter, impair, enhance or enlarge the rights and obligations of Grantee and Grantor under the Asset Agreement and is given solely for purposes of separately evidencing the transactions contemplated thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

SEQUA CHEMICALS, INC.

Name: John J. Dowling III

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

United States and Foreign Trademarks

<u> </u>	Country	Registration/ Serial No.	Registration/ Filing Date
ANTILUSTROLE	U.S.A.	387356	5/13/41
LEXAMIDE	U.S.A.	1759329	3/23/93
ORMASET	U.S.A.	384521	1/21/41
MPREGNOLE	U.S.A.	1068808	715177
MPREGNOLE	U.S.A.	707070	11/15/60
MPREGNOLE	Canada	3/1303	6/27/33
MPREGNOLE	Mexico	529925	8/29/96
MYKON	U.S.A.	2081460	7/22/97
MYKON	Canada	820650	8/14/96
NAKON	Mexico	269491	7/29/96
JORANE	U.S.A.	405818	2/22/44
JORANE	U.S.A.	707076	11/15/60
JORANE	U.S.A.	707956	12/6/60
JORANE	Belgium	90296	10/6/60
JORANE	Canada	39016	2/12/51

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001911 FRAME: 0830

7	P
- 1	1 [

Registration/ Filing Date 6/13/96	8/22/85	8/29/96	1/3/39	11/15/60	6/13/61	8/29/61	4/17/62	11/12/63	3/25/80	8/14/96	2/1/96	6/13/96	8/10/94	8/10/95	8/29/96	4/8/59
Registration/ Serial No. 280719	1320751	529926	363647	707071	716680	720525	729931	759842	1232/0720070	820646	836152	280826	2605	14078	529928	789334
Country	France	Mexico	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Brazil	Canada	China	CTM	Hong Kong	Macao	Mexico	United Kingdom
Trademark	NORANE	NORANE	PERMAFRESH	PERMAFRESH	PERMAFRESH	PERMAFRESH	PERMAFRESH	PERMAFRESH	PERMAFRESH	PERMAFRESH						

-2-

1	~
	1
	_
	111
	111
7	•

Registration/	4/17/62	11/29/88	12/24/68	3/29/77	10/6/60	96/6/8	8/29/96	10/6/60	5/30/95	26/2/9	6/13/96	96/9/8	11/7/97	8/29/96	8/29/96	4/22/97	1/26/93	6/13/96
Registration/	Serial No. 729930	1514214	862232	1061964	90597	820219	529927	90598	1895768	815638	280750	D96 16580	4079579	529924	110994	2054217	1749160	280669
	Country U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Belgium	Canada	Mexico	Belgium	U.S.A.	Canada	CTM	Indonesia	Japan	Mexico	Philippines	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	CTM
	Trademark PERMAFRESH 500	PERMALOFT	PRYM	PRYM	PRYM	PRYM	PRYM	PRYM - NO IRON	REACTOPAQUE	SECOAT	SECRYL	SECRYL						

.3



Trademark SEDGELEV 1409 [Abandoned as	Country U.S.A.	Serial No.	Registration/ Filing Date 9/15/92
SEDGEMUL 80	U.S.A.	1594787	2/8/90
SEDGESOFT 700 [Abandoned as of 9/15/98]	U.S.A.	1714829	9/15/92
SEQUABOND	U.S.A.	1518601	1/3/89
SEQUABOND	U.S.A.	1590395	4/10/90
SEQUABOND	Canada	815637	6/18/96
SEQUABOND	CTM	280636	6/13/96
SEQUABOND	Mexico	269495	7/29/96
SEQUAFLOW	U.S.A.	1823516	2/22/94
SEQUALINK	U.S.A.	1512242	11/15/88
SEQUALINK	U.S.A.	1800355	10/26/93
SEQUALINK	Canada	815636	6/18/96
SEQUALINK	CTM	280768	6/13/96
SEQUALINK	Mexico	269474	7/29/96
SEQUAPEL	U.S.A.	1509715	10/25/88
SEQUAPEL	Canada	815635	6/18/96

-4-

Filing Date 6/13/96	37 7/29/96	2/6/96	6/13/96	94 5/8/90	96/6/8 02	96 2/129/96	3/8/8	33 7122/97	11/1/88	8/2/77	12/29/81	2/21/84	95 8/2/83	36 6/13/96	8/23/66	33 2/13/68	3/26/68	8/13/76
Serial No.	269497	1955364	280578	1594794	820220	269496	75/445396	2082533	1510567	1070476	1183360	1267517	1246705	280586	813254	843933	846578	1020895
Country	Mexico	U.S.A.	CTM	U.S.A.	Canada	Mexico	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	CTM	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Argentina
Trademark SEQUAPEL	SEQUAPEL	SEQUAREZ	SEQUAREZ	SEQUASOFT	SEQUASOFT	SEQUASOFT	SEQUA-TONE	SEQUAWET	SEQUEX	SULFANOLE	SUNAID	SUNBOND	SUNCRYL	SUNCRYL	SUNKEM	SUNKEM	SUNKEM	SUNKEM

<u>.</u>5

^	
-5-	
9	·

Registration/ Filing Date	8/6/65	2/8/83	6/13/96	9/25/63	3/22/84	9/1/79	6/26/79	2/15/91	11/17/70	10/13/70	6/13/96	10/13/70	6/13/96	10/1/96	6/13/96	10/31/33	11/15/60	10/6/60
Registration/ Serial No.	105790	730220761	291724	854526	1672658	116867	1120795	379858	902439	900544	280503	900543	280800	2005127	280792	307769	707074	90295
Country	Belgium	Brazil	CTM	United Kingdom	Japan	Taiwan	U.S.A.	Canada	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	CTM	U.S.A.	CTM	U.S.A.	CTM	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Belgium
Trademark	SUNKEM	SUNKEM	SUNKEM	SUNKEM	SUNKEM	SUNKEM	SUNKOTE	SUNKOTE	SUNPRO	SUNREZ	SUNREZ	SUNSIZE	SUNSIZE	UNIQ-PRINT	UNIQ-PRINT	WARCO	WARCO	WARCO

9-

|--|

Registration/ Filing Date	5/31/49	11/15/60	11/15/60	8/23/66	10/6/60	7/9/40	5/7/40	6/7/49	11/15/60	1/3/61	2/6/62	11/29/60	7/1/41	7/9/40
Registration/ Serial No.	442778	707072	707073	813278	90594	379421	377641	510764	707075	709198	727136	707660	388669	379422
Country	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	Belgium	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A.	U.S.A	U.S.A.	U.S.A.
Trademark	WARCOFIX	WARCOFIX	WARCOFIX	WARCOFLEX	WARCOLUBE	WARCOLUX	WARCONYL	WARCONYL	WARCOPEL	WARCOSET	WARCOSET	WARCOSINE	WARCOSOL	WARCOTEX

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF CHESTER)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named SEQUA CHEMICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, by John J. Dowling III, its Vice President, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of said SEQUA CHEMICALS, INC., and that the same is the free act and deed of said corporation and his free act and personally and as said officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Chester, South Carolina, this 29th day of October, 1998.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) TRADEMARK	(S ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Sequa Chemicals, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: GenCorp Inc.					
C to dividual(s)	Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State	Street Address: 175 Ghent Road					
Other:	City: <u>Fairlawn</u> State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44333-3300</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Other:	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State OH					
Execution Date: October 29, 1998	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:					
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):					
75/445396	See the attached.					
Additional numbers attact	hed? ⊠ Yes □ No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 63					
Name: GenCorp Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$1,590.00					
Internal Address: Robert F. Rywalski	☐ Enclosed					
Street Address: 175 Ghent Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
City: Fairlawn State: OH ZIP: 44333-3300	8. Deposit account number:					
	<u>07-1045</u>					
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 2	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
Frank C. Rote Name of Person Signing Registration No. 20,395	Signature Date					
Registration No. 20,395 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:11						

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Sir:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached RECORDATION FORM

COVER SHEET AND AN ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT were mailed to the

Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, with sufficient first-class

postage, no special handling, on December 14, 1998, before 5:00 PM, thereby

ensuring that such document(s) will be in the hands of the U.S. Postal Service by

the close of business this day.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which might be

required or credit any overpayment of fees with regard to the attached document(s)

to Account No. 07-1045.

Respectfully submitted,

HUDAK & SHUNK CO., L.P.A.

By: Debbie Perkins

7 West Bowery Street, Suite 808 Akron, OH 44308-1133

(330) 535-2220

Attorney Docket No.: GCR-PROJECT PACKAGE

c: certificate of mailing

RECEIVED



MARCH 24, 1999 APR 07

APR 07 1999

PTAS

GENCORP INC.

ROBERT F. RYWALSKLAW DEPT.

175 GHENT ROAD

FAIRLAWN, OH 44333-3300

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/17/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1825/0421 NUMBER OF PAGES: 11

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

SEOUA CHEMICALS, INC.

DOC DATE: 10/29/1998

CITIZENSHIP: ENTITY: CORP.

ASSIGNEE:

GENCORP INC. 175 GHENT ROAD FAIRLAWN, OHIO 44333-3300 CITIZENSHIP: OHIO ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75445396

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 03/05/1998

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: SEQUA-TONE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71438519 FILING DATE: 12/04/1940 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0387356 FILING DATE: 05/13/1941

MARK: ANTILUSTROLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73098871 FILING DATE: 09/03/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1068808 ISSUE DATE: 07/05/1977

MARK: IMPREGNOLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71463918 FILING DATE: 10/05/1943 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0405818 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/1944

MARK: NORANE

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71408866 FILING DATE: 07/23/1938 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0363647 ISSUE DATE: 01/03/1939

MARK: PERMAFRESH

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080374 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0720525 ISSUE DATE: 08/29/1961

MARK: PERMAFRESH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72038887 FILING DATE: 09/26/1957 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0729930 ISSUE DATE: 04/17/1962

MARK: PERMAFRESH 500

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73098870 FILING DATE: 09/03/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1061964 ISSUE DATE: 03/29/1977

MARK: PRYM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74194864 FILING DATE: 08/15/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1749160 ISSUE DATE: 01/26/1993

MARK: SECRYL

DRAWING TYPE: - WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74198910 FILING DATE: 08/28/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1714829 ISSUE DATE: 09/15/1992

MARK: SEDGESOFT 700

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73821597 FILING DATE: 08/25/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1590395 ISSUE DATE: 04/10/1990

MARK: SEQUABOND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74326280 FILING DATE: 10/28/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1800355 ISSUE DATE: 10/26/1993

MARK: SEQUALINK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73822797 FILING DATE: 08/31/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1594794 ISSUE DATE: 05/08/1990

MARK: SEQUASOFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73098869 FILING DATE: 09/03/1976 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1070476 ISSUE DATE: 08/02/1977

MARK: SULFANOLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73343213 FILING DATE: 12/24/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1246705 ISSUE DATE: 08/02/1983

MARK: SUNCRYL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72251753 FILING DATE: 08/04/1966 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0846578 ISSUE DATE: 03/26/1968

MARK: SUNKEM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72322629 FILING DATE: 03/24/1969 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0900544 ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1970

MARK: SUNREZ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71338918 FILING DATE: 06/16/1933 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0307769 ISSUE DATE: 10/31/1933

MARK: WARCO

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080377 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0707072 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1960

MARK: WARCOFIX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1825/0421 PAGE 4

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71429110 FILING DATE: 03/01/1940 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0379421 ISSUE DATE: 07/09/1940

MARK: WARCOLUX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080381 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0707075 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1960

MARK: WARCOPEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080371 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0707660 ISSUE DATE: 11/29/1960

MARK: WARCOSINE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74294457 FILING DATE: 07/15/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1759329 ISSUE DATE: 03/23/1993

MARK: FLEXAMIDE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080369 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0707070 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1960

MARK: IMPREGNOLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080382 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0707076 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1960

MARK: NORANE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080373 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0707071 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1960

MARK: PERMAFRESH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72046674 FILING DATE: 02/26/1958 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0729931 ISSUE DATE: 04/17/1962

MARK: PERMAFRESH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73725676 FILING DATE: 05/02/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1514214 ISSUE DATE: 11/29/1988

MARK: PERMALOFT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1825/0421 PAGE 5

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74413832 FILING DATE: 07/19/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1895768 FILING DATE: 05/30/1995

MARK: REACTOPAQUE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74198917 FILING DATE: 08/28/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1714830 FILING DATE: 09/15/1992

MARK: SEDGELEV 1409

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73721583 FILING DATE: 04/11/1988 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1518601 ISSUE DATE: 01/03/1989

MARK: SEOUABOND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74182479 FILING DATE: 07/05/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1823516 ISSUE DATE: 02/22/1994

MARK: SEQUAFLOW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73692695 FILING DATE: 10/30/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1509715 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/1988

MARK: SEQUAPEL

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75112398 FILING DATE: 05/31/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2082533 FILING DATE: 07/22/1997

MARK: SEQUAWET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73240219 FILING DATE: 11/23/1979 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1183360 ISSUE DATE: 12/29/1981

MARK: SUNAID

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72133100 FILING DATE: 11/30/1961 // REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0813254 ISSUE DATE: 08/23/1966

MARK: SUN-KEM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73157100 FILING DATE: 01/31/1978 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1120795 ISSUE DATE: 06/26/1979

MARK: SUNKOTE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72322628 FILING DATE: 03/24/1969 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0900543 ISSUE DATE: 10/13/1970

MARK: SUNSIZE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080379 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0707074 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1960

MARK: WARCO

MARK: WARCOFIX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080378 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0707073 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1960

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71427182 FILING DATE: 01/05/1940 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0377641 ISSUE DATE: 05/07/1940

MARK: WARCONYL DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72097889 FILING DATE: 05/25/1960 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0709198 ISSUE DATE: 01/03/1961

MARK: WARCOSET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71441595 FILING DATE: 03/15/1941 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0388669 FILING DATE: 07/01/1941

MARK: WARCOSOL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71434953 FILING DATE: 08/13/1940 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0384521 ISSUE DATE: 01/21/1941

MARK: FORMASET

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74591896 FILING DATE: 10/28/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2018460 ISSUE DATE: 11/19/1996

MARK: USA TEST ()

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080383 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0707956

ISSUE DATE: 12/06/1960

MARK: NORANE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080375 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0716680 ISSUE DATE: 06/13/1961

MARK: PERMAFRESH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080372 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0759842 ISSUE DATE: 11/12/1963

MARK: PERMAFRESH

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72289043 FILING DATE: 01/17/1968 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0862232 ISSUE DATE: 12/24/1968

MARK: PRYM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75001580 FILING DATE: 10/04/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2054217 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/1997

MARK: SECOAT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73788798 FILING DATE: 03/24/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1594787 ISSUE DATE: 05/08/1990

MARK: SEDGEMUL 80

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73694448 FILING DATE: 11/09/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1512242 ISSUE DATE: 11/15/1988

MARK: SEQUALINK

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74515212 FILING DATE: 04/22/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1955364 ISSUE DATE: 02/06/1996

MARK: SEOUAREZ

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73694530 FILING DATE: 11/09/1987 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1510567 ISSUE DATE: 11/01/1988

MARK: SEOUEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73406308 FILING DATE: 12/17/1982 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1267517 ISSUE DATE: 02/21/1984

MARK: SUNBOND

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

1825/0421 PAGE 8

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72251754 FILING DATE: 08/04/1966 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0843933 FILING DATE: 02/13/1968

MARK: SUNKEM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72322630 FILING DATE: 03/24/1969 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0902439 ISSUE DATE: 11/17/1970

MARK: SUNPRO

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74615006 FILING DATE: 12/27/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2005127 ISSUE DATE: 10/01/1996

MARK: UNIO-PRINT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71515138 FILING DATE: 12/31/1946 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0442778 ISSUE DATE: 05/31/1949

MARK: WARCOFIX

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72222430 FILING DATE: 06/30/1965 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0813278 ISSUE DATE: 08/23/1966

MARK: WARCOFLEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71561350 FILING DATE: 07/14/1948 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0510764 ISSUE DATE: 06/07/1949

MARK: WARCONYL

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 72080380 FILING DATE: 08/27/1959 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0727136 ISSUE DATE: 02/06/1962

MARK: WARCOSET

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 71429111 FILING DATE: 03/01/1940 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 0379422 ISSUE DATE: 07/09/1940

MARK: WARCOTEX

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

MARCH 24, 1999

TO:

OFFICE OF FINANCE

FROM:

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

SUBJECT:

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT CHARGE(S)

CHARGE THE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT LISTED BELOW ADDITIONAL FEE(S) AS INDICATED BELOW. AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE ADDITIONAL FEES HAS BEEN PROVIDED PER THE ATTACHED COVER SHEET, OR BY DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE CUSTOMER.

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 071045

PROPERTY NUMBER: 75445396

RECORDING FEES:

FEE CODE: 481

AMOUNT: 40

482

AMOUNT: 1550

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK SERVICE FEES: FEE CODE:

RECORDING FIRST MARK 481
RECORDATION SECOND AND 482
SUBSEQUENT MARK IN SAME DOCUMENT

LABOR CHARGES FOR SERVICES PER HOURS 484

OR FRACTION THEREOF

UNSPECIFIED OTHER SERVICES 485

PATENT SERVICE FEES:

RECORDING EACH PATENT ASSIGNMENT, 581

AGREEMENT, OTHER PAPER, PER PROPERTY
LABOR CHARGES FOR SERVICES PER HOUR 584
(\$30) OR FRACTION THEREOF
UNSPECIFIED OTHER SERVICES 585

RECORDED: 06/11/1999